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SCHEDULE OF CHANGES BY POINT ARCHITECT'S DATED 21.04.2022 IS AS FOLLOWS: PO RTFH I.LLI P PLAN N [ N G SCHEME

TP002 - DESIGN REPONSE
- LIFT OVERRUN AMENDED TO SUIT UPDATED LIFT AREA.
- PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED
- ROOF ACCESS RELOCATED TO SUIT RECENT LIFT AND STAIR CHANGES

SECONDARY CONSENT APPROVAL
under Condition No. 2 in Planning Permit No: 742/2020

Note: This approval relates to ther indicated/highlighted area(s) only
TP100 - PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN

- PUMP ROOM ALLOCATION INCREASED AS PER SERVICES ENGIEERS REQUIREMEN

- BIN ROOM RELOCATED TO SUIT NEW LAYOUT

- ENTRY RAMP REDESIGNED TO ACCOMODATE SERVICES CUPBOARDS & COMPLY T

AS1428.1

- REAR ACCESS REDESIGNED FOR EASE OF ACCESS & COMPLY TO AS1428.1

- LIFT AND FIRE STAIRS ADJUSTED TO COMPLY WITH NCC LIFT REQUIREMENTS

- REAR ENTRY PUSHED OUT TO ALLOW FOR SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Date: 6/09/2022 Sheet: 2 of 16
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TP101-106 - PROPOSED LEVEL 1-6 FLOOR PLANS
- LIFT AND FIRE STAIRS ADJUSTED TO COMPLY WITH NCC LIFT REQUIREMENTS
- FACILITY AREAS RECONFIGURED TO COMPLY WITH AS1428.1 DISABILITY
REQUIREMENTS AND INCULDE SHOWER TO EACH OFFICE
- INTERNAL DIMENSIONS AMENDED DUE TO SERVICES RECONFIGURATION

TP107 - PROPOSED ROOF PLAN
- LIFT OVERRUN AMENDED TO SUIT UPDATED LIFT AREA.
- PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED
- ROOF ACCESS RELOCATED TO SUIT RECENT LIFT AND STAIR CHANGES

TP200-202 - PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
- LIFT OVERRUN AND PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED TO SUIT RECENT CHANGES
- EXISTING STREET R.L AT REAR UPDATED AS PER THE MOST RECENT SURVEY
CONDUCTED ON SITE

TP203-205 - SECTIONS A-A, C-C, B-B & D-D

- LIFT OVERRUN AND PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED TO SUIT RECENT CHANGES

- CAR STACKER PIT ADJUSTED TO SUIT MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS

- EXISTING STREET R.L AT REAR UPDATED AS PER THE MOST RECENT SURVEY
CONDUCTED ON SITE
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PORT PHILLIP PLANNING DEPARTMENT Date Received: 12/07/2022
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l TP002 - DESIGN REPONSE AREA SCHEDULE AREA SCHEDULE AREA SCHEDULE POINT ARCHITECT'S RESPONSE TO THE PERMIT CONDITIONS DATED 14.01.2022 IS AS FOLLOWS:
- LIET OVERRUN AMENDED TO SUIT UPDATED LIFT AREA. LEVEL AREA TYPE AREA (m?) LEVEL AREA TYPE AREA (m?) LEVEL AREA TYPE AREA (m?)
- PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED GROUND FLOOR CAFE 42.9 (39.3 LEASABLE) LEVEL 3 FACILITY (LEASABLE) 14.7 LEVEL 6 FACILITY (LEASABLE) 147 CONDITION 1(a) Use of Iight/high transparency glass for the ground floor tenancies
- ROOF ACCESS RELOCATED TO SUIT RECENT LIFT AND STAIR CHANGES GROUND FLOOR RETAIL/SHOP 37.6 (34.3 LEASABLE) LEVEL 3 COMMON AREA 35.8 LEVEL 6 GARDEN 70.3 RESPONSE: Note added to TP 100, TP 200, TP 201 and TP202 to ensure use of light / high transparency glass
GROUND FLOOR CAR STACKER 171.3 TO THE BOUNDARY LEVEL 3 OFFICES 385.12 BED/MAINTENANCE for the ground floor tenancies
l TP100 - PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN GROUND FLOOR COMMON AREA 188.1 LEVEL 3 TOTAL 435.62 LEVEL 6 COMMON AREA 35.8
- PUMP ROOM ALLOCATION INCREASED AS PER SERVICES ENGIEERS REQUIREMEN GROUND FLOOR TOTAL 439.9 LEVEL 4 FACILITY (LEASABLE) 14.7 LEVEL 6 OFFICES 237.00 CONDITION 1(b) Increased depth of the level 6 planters together with depiction of an automatic
- BIN ROOM RELOCATED TO SUIT NEW LAYOUT LEVEL 1 FACILITY (LEASABLE) 14.7 LEVEL 4 COMMON AREA 35.8 LEVEL 6 TERRACE 80.7 watering system for the planter boxes.
- ENTRY RAMP REDESIGNED TO ACCOMODATE SERVICES CUPBOARDS & COMPLY T LEVEL 1 COMMON AREA 35.8 LEVEL 4 OFFICES 385.64 LEVEL 6 TOTAL 4385 RESPONSE: Increased planter depth depicted and note regarding automatic watering system added on TP106,
AS1428.1 LEVEL 1 CAR STACKER 136.6 LEVEL 4 TOTAL 436.14 TP203, TP204 and TP205.
- REAR ACCESS REDESIGNED FOR EASE OF ACCESS & COMPLY TO AS1428.1 LEVEL 1 OFFICES 256.04 LEVEL 5 FACILITY (LEASABLE) 147
- LIFT AND FIRE STAIRS ADJUSTED TO COMPLY WITH NCC LIFT REQUIREMENTS LEVEL 1 TOTAL 44314 LEVEL 5 COMMON AREA 3538 TOTAL TO BUILDUP 3078.50 m2 CONDITION 1(c) Depiction of lift overruns and plant areas on the elevations.
- REAR ENTRY PUSHED OUT TO ALLOW FOR SERVICE REQUIREMENTS i LEVEL 2 FACILITY (LEASABLE) 14.7 LEVEL 5 OFFICES 385.88 ) , i RESPONSE: Plant screen and lift over run depicted on TP 107, TP200, TP 201,TP202, TP203, TP204 and
LEVEL 2 COMMON AREA 358 LEVELS TOTAL 43638 TOTAL TO BUILDUP - COMMON AREAS 4029 m TP205.
TP101-106 - PROPOSED LEVEL 1-6 FLOOR PLANS < LEVEL 2 OFFICES 398.41 TOTAL BUILDUP - CAR STACKERS 307.9 m2
- LIFT AND FIRE STAIRS ADJUSTED TO COMPLY WITH NCC LIFT REQUIREMENTS LEVEL 2 TOTAL 448,91 TOTAL BUILDUP - GARDEN BED 703 m
- FACILITY AREAS RECONFIGURED TO COMPLY WITH AS1428.1 DISABILITY ,
REQUIREMENTS AND INCULDE SHOWER TO EACH OFFICE TOTAL BUILDUP - OFFICE (NFA) 2048.09 m
- INTERNAL DIMENSIONS AMENDED DUE TO SERVICES RECONFIGURATION TOTAL BUILDUP - SHOPS (NFA) 815 m2
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A TOTALBUILDUP - TERRACE 80.7m? .
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SCHEDULE OF CHANGES BY POINT ARCHITECT'S DATED 21.04.2022 IS AS FOLLOWS:

3

P

TP002 - DESIGN REPONSE
- LIFT OVERRUN AMENDED TO SUIT UPDATED LIFT AREA.
- PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED
- ROOF ACCESS RELOCATED TO SUIT RECENT LIFT AND STAIR CHANGES

TP100 - PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN
- PUMP ROOM ALLOCATION INCREASED AS PER SERVICES ENGIEERS REQUIREMEN
- BINROOM RELOCATED TO SUIT NEW LAYOUT
- ENTRY RAMP REDESIGNED TO ACCOMODATE SERVICES CUPBOARDS & COMPLY T
AS1428.1
- REAR ACCESS REDESIGNED FOR EASE OF ACCESS & COMPLY TO AS1428.1
- LIFT AND FIRE STAIRS ADJUSTED TO COMPLY WITH NCC LIFT REQUIREMENTS
- REAR ENTRY PUSHED OUT TO ALLOW FOR SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

SA A A

TP101-106 - PROPOSED LEVEL 1-6 FLOOR PLANS
- LIFT AND FIRE STAIRS ADJUSTED TO COMPLY WITH NCC LIFT REQUIREMENTS
- FACILITY AREAS RECONFIGURED TO COMPLY WITH AS1428.1 DISABILITY
REQUIREMENTS AND INCULDE SHOWER TO EACH OFFICE
- INTERNAL DIMENSIONS AMENDED DUE TO SERVICES RECONFIGURATION

TP107 - PROPOSED ROOF PLAN
- LIFT OVERRUN AMENDED TO SUIT UPDATED LIFT AREA.
- PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED
- ROOF ACCESS RELOCATED TO SUIT RECENT LIFT AND STAIR CHANGES

TP200-202 - PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
- LIFT OVERRUN AND PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED TO SUIT RECENT CHANGES
- EXISTING STREET R.L AT REAR UPDATED AS PER THE MOST RECENT SURVEY
CONDUCTED ON SITE
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TP203-205 - SECTIONS A-A, C-C, B-B & D-D

- LIFT OVERRUN AND PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED TO SUIT RECENT CHANGES
- CAR STACKER PIT ADJUSTED TO SUIT MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS

- EXISTING STREET R.L AT REAR UPDATED AS PER THE MOST RECENT SURVEY
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POINT ARCHITECT'S RESPONSE TO THE PERMIT CONDITIONS DATED 14.01.2022 IS AS FOLLOWS:

CONDITION 1(a) Use of light/high transparency glass for the ground floor tenancies
RESPONSE: Note added to TP 100, TP 200, TP 201 and TP202 to ensure use of light / high transparency glass
for the ground floor tenancies

CONDITION 1(b) Increased depth of the level 6 planters together with depiction of an automatic
watering system for the planter boxes.

RESPONSE: Increased planter depth depicted and note regarding automatic watering system added on TP106,
TP203, TP204 and TP205.

CONDITION 1(c) Depiction of lift overruns and plant areas on the elevations.
RESPONSE: Plant screen and lift over run depicted on TP 107, TP200, TP 201,TP202, TP203, TP204 and
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SCHEDULE OF CHANGES BY POINT ARCHITECT'S DATED 21.04.2022 IS AS FOLLOWS:

TP002 - DESIGN REPONSE

- LIFT OVERRUN AMENDED TO SUIT UPDATED LIFT AREA.

- PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED

- ROOF ACCESS RELOCATED TO SUIT RECENT LIFT AND STAIR CHANGES

TP100 - PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN
- PUMP ROOM ALLOCATION INCREASED AS PER SERVICES ENGIEERS REQUIREMEN
- BINROOM RELOCATED TO SUIT NEW LAYOUT
- ENTRY RAMP REDESIGNED TO ACCOMODATE SERVICES CUPBOARDS & COMPLY T
AS1428.1
- REAR ACCESS REDESIGNED FOR EASE OF ACCESS & COMPLY TO AS1428.1
- LIFT AND FIRE STAIRS ADJUSTED TO COMPLY WITH NCC LIFT REQUIREMENTS
- REAR ENTRY PUSHED OUT TO ALLOW FOR SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

SA A M

TP101-106 - PROPOSED LEVEL 1-6 FLOOR PLANS
- LIFT AND FIRE STAIRS ADJUSTED TO COMPLY WITH NCC LIFT REQUIREMENTS
- FACILITY AREAS RECONFIGURED TO COMPLY WITH AS1428.1 DISABILITY
REQUIREMENTS AND INCULDE SHOWER TO EACH OFFICE
- INTERNAL DIMENSIONS AMENDED DUE TO SERVICES RECONFIGURATION

TP107 - PROPOSED ROOF PLAN
- LIFT OVERRUN AMENDED TO SUIT UPDATED LIFT AREA.
- PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED
- ROOF ACCESS RELOCATED TO SUIT RECENT LIFT AND STAIR CHANGES

TP200-202 - PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
- LIFT OVERRUN AND PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED TO SUIT RECENT CHANGES
- EXISTING STREET R.L AT REAR UPDATED AS PER THE MOST RECENT SURVEY

CONDUCTED ON SITE )
TP203-205 - SECTIONS A-A, C-C, B-B & D-D ‘ ¥

PORT PHILLIP PLANNING DEPARTMENT Date Received: 12/07/2022

POINT ARCHITECT'S RESPONSE TO THE PERMIT CONDITIONS DATED 14.01.2022 IS AS FOLLOWS:

CONDITION 1(a) Use of light/high transparency glass for the ground floor tenancies
RESPONSE: Note added to TP 100, TP 200, TP 201 and TP202 to ensure use of light / high transparency glass
for the ground floor tenancies

CONDITION 1(b) Increased depth of the level 6 planters together with depiction of an automatic

watering system for the planter boxes.
RESPONSE: Increased planter depth depicted and note regarding automatic watering system added on TP106,

TP203, TP204 and TP205.

CONDITION 1(c) Depiction of lift overruns and plant areas on the elevations.
RESPONSE: Plant screen and lift over run depicted on TP 107, TP200, TP 201,TP202, TP203, TP204 and

- LIFT OVERRUN AND PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED TO SUIT RECENT CHANGES
- CAR STACKER PIT ADJUSTED TO SUIT MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS
- EXISTING STREET R.L AT REAR UPDATED AS PER THE MOST RECENT SURVEY
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SCHEDULE OF CHANGES BY POINT ARCHITECT'S DATED 21.04.2022 IS AS FOLLOWS:

3

TP002 - DESIGN REPONSE

- LIFT OVERRUN AMENDED TO SUIT UPDATED LIFT AREA.

- PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED

- ROOF ACCESS RELOCATED TO SUIT RECENT LIFT AND STAIR CHANGES

TP100 - PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN

- PUMP ROOM ALLOCATION INCREASED AS PER SERVICES ENGIEERS REQUIREMEN

- BINROOM RELOCATED TO SUIT NEW LAYOUT

- ENTRY RAMP REDESIGNED TO ACCOMODATE SERVICES CUPBOARDS & COMPLY T
AS1428.1

- REAR ACCESS REDESIGNED FOR EASE OF ACCESS & COMPLY TO AS1428.1

- LIFT AND FIRE STAIRS ADJUSTED TO COMPLY WITH NCC LIFT REQUIREMENTS

JA A A

PORT PHILLIP PLANNING DEPARTMENT Date Received: 12/07/2022

POINT ARCHITECT'S RESPONSE TO THE PERMIT CONDITIONS DATED 14.01.2022 IS AS FOLLOWS:

CONDITION 1(a) Use of light/high transparency glass for the ground floor tenancies
RESPONSE: Note added to TP 100, TP 200, TP 201 and TP202 to ensure use of light / high transparency glass

for the ground floor tenancies

CONDITION 1(b) Increased depth of the level 6 planters together with depiction of an automatic

watering system for the planter boxes.
RESPONSE: Increased planter depth depicted and note regarding automatic watering system added on TP106,

TP203, TP204 and TP205.

CONDITION 1(c) Depiction of lift overruns and plant areas on the elevations.
RESPONSE: Plant screen and lift over run depicted on TP 107, TP200, TP 201,TP202, TP203, TP204 and

i - REAR ENTRY PUSHED OUT TO ALLOW FOR SERVICE REQUIREMENTS i
TP205.
TP101-106 - PROPOSED LEVEL 1-6 FLOOR PLANS
- LIFT AND FIRE STAIRS ADJUSTED TO COMPLY WITH NCC LIFT REQUIREMENTS
i - FACILITY AREAS RECONFIGURED TO COMPLY WITH AS1428.1 DISABILITY
REQUIREMENTS AND INCULDE SHOWER TO EACH OFFICE
i - INTERNAL DIMENSIONS AMENDED DUE TO SERVICES RECONFIGURATION
TP107 - PROPOSED ROOF PLAN i o
- LIFT OVERRUN AMENDED TO SUIT UPDATED LIFT AREA.
- PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED 3000 |
- ROOF ACCESS RELOCATED TO SUIT RECENT LIFT AND STAIR CHANGES —
187 :
i TP200-202 - PROPOSED ELEVATIONS 178° 13" 30" 36.58 m +— 872
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PORT PHILLIP PLANNING DEPARTMENT Date Received: 12/07/2022

POINT ARCHITECT'S RESPONSE TO THE PERMIT CONDITIONS DATED 14.01.2022 IS AS FOLLOWS:

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES BY POINT ARCHITECT'S DATED 21.04.2022 IS AS FOLLOWS:

CONDITION 1(a) Use of light/high transparency glass for the ground floor tenancies
RESPONSE: Note added to TP 100, TP 200, TP 201 and TP202 to ensure use of light / high transparency glass

TP002 - DESIGN REPONSE
for the ground floor tenancies

- LIFT OVERRUN AMENDED TO SUIT UPDATED LIFT AREA.

- PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED

- ROOF ACCESS RELOCATED TO SUIT RECENT LIFT AND STAIR CHANGES
CONDITION 1(b) Increased depth of the level 6 planters together with depiction of an automatic

TP100 - PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN
- PUMP ROOM ALLOCATION INCREASED AS PER SERVICES ENGIEERS REQUIREMEN

- BINROOM RELOCATED TO SUIT NEW LAYOUT

- ENTRY RAMP REDESIGNED TO ACCOMODATE SERVICES CUPBOARDS & COMPLY T
AS1428.1

- REAR ACCESS REDESIGNED FOR EASE OF ACCESS & COMPLY TO AS1428.1

- LIFT AND FIRE STAIRS ADJUSTED TO COMPLY WITH NCC LIFT REQUIREMENTS

- REAR ENTRY PUSHED OUT TO ALLOW FOR SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

W watering system for the planter boxes.
RESPONSE: Increased planter depth depicted and note regarding automatic watering system added on TP106,
TP203, TP204 and TP205.

SA A M

CONDITION 1(c) Depiction of lift overruns and plant areas on the elevations.
RESPONSE: Plant screen and lift over run depicted on TP 107, TP200, TP 201,TP202, TP203, TP204 and

TP205.

TP101-106 - PROPOSED LEVEL 1-6 FLOOR PLANS
- LIFT AND FIRE STAIRS ADJUSTED TO COMPLY WITH NCC LIFT REQUIREMENTS

- FACILITY AREAS RECONFIGURED TO COMPLY WITH AS1428.1 DISABILITY
REQUIREMENTS AND INCULDE SHOWER TO EACH OFFICE
- INTERNAL DIMENSIONS AMENDED DUE TO SERVICES RECONFIGURATION

SALFA A A A A KR

TP107 - PROPOSED ROOF PLAN —
- LIFT OVERRUN AMENDED TO SUIT UPDATED LIFT AREA.
- PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED |
- ROOF ACCESS RELOCATED TO SUIT RECENT LIFT AND STAIR CHANGES *%3000\%
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PORT PHILLIP PLANNING DEPARTMENT Date Received: 12/07/2022

YV VY Y VY Y VW VW YW\

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES BY POINT ARCHITECT'S DATED 21.04.2022 IS AS FOLLOWS:

3

i TP002 - DESIGN REPONSE
- LIFT OVERRUN AMENDED TO SUIT UPDATED LIFT AREA. (
i - PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED POINT ARCHITECT'S RESPONSE TO THE PERMIT CONDITIONS DATED 14.01.2022 IS AS FOLLOWS:
- ROOF ACCESS RELOCATED TO SUIT RECENT LIFT AND STAIR CHANGES
i a CONDITION 1(a) Use of light/high transparency glass for the ground floor tenancies
TP100 - PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN RESPONSE: Note added to TP 100, TP 200, TP 201 and TP202 to ensure use of light / high transparency glass
- PUMP ROOM ALLOCATION INCREASED AS PER SERVICES ENGIEERS REQUIREMENi W for the ground floor tenancies
- BIN ROOM RELOCATED TO SUIT NEW LAYOUT
i - ENTRY RAMP REDESIGNED TO ACCOMODATE SERVICES CUPBOARDS & COMPLY T CONDITION 1(b) Increased depth of the level 6 planters together with depiction of an automatic
AS1428.1 watering system for the planter boxes.
- REAR ACCESS REDESIGNED FOR EASE OF ACCESS & COMPLY TO AS1428.1 RESPONSE: Increased planter depth depicted and note regarding automatic watering system added on TP106,
- LIFT AND FIRE STAIRS ADJUSTED TO COMPLY WITH NCC LIFT REQUIREMENTS ( TP203, TP204 and TP205.
- REAR ENTRY PUSHED OUT TO ALLOW FOR SERVICE REQUIREMENTS
CONDITION 1(c) Depiction of lift overruns and plant areas on the elevations.
TP101-106 - PROPOSED LEVEL 1-6 FLOOR PLANS RESPONSE: Plant screen and lift over run depicted on TP 107, TP200, TP 201,TP202, TP203, TP204 and
- LIFT AND FIRE STAIRS ADJUSTED TO COMPLY WITH NCC LIFT REQUIREMENTS TP205.
i - FACILITY AREAS RECONFIGURED TO COMPLY WITH AS1428.1 DISABILITY
REQUIREMENTS AND INCULDE SHOWER TO EACH OFFICE
i - INTERNAL DIMENSIONS AMENDED DUE TO SERVICES RECONFIGURATION
TP107 - PROPOSED ROOF PLAN i
- LIFT OVERRUN AMENDED TO SUIT UPDATED LIFT AREA.
- PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED 3 |
- ROOF ACCESS RELOCATED TO SUIT RECENT LIFT AND STAIR CHANGES
L 3000 |
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SCHEDULE OF CHANGES BY POINT ARCHITECT'S DATED 21.04.2022 IS AS FOLLOWS:

TP002 - DESIGN REPONSE
- LIFT OVERRUN AMENDED TO SUIT UPDATED LIFT AREA.
- PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED
- ROOF ACCESS RELOCATED TO SUIT RECENT LIFT AND STAIR CHANGES

TP100 - PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN
- PUMP ROOM ALLOCATION INCREASED AS PER SERVICES ENGIEERS REQUIREMEN
- BINROOM RELOCATED TO SUIT NEW LAYOUT
- ENTRY RAMP REDESIGNED TO ACCOMODATE SERVICES CUPBOARDS & COMPLY T
AS1428.1
- REAR ACCESS REDESIGNED FOR EASE OF ACCESS & COMPLY TO AS1428.1
- LIFT AND FIRE STAIRS ADJUSTED TO COMPLY WITH NCC LIFT REQUIREMENTS
- REAR ENTRY PUSHED OUT TO ALLOW FOR SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

A M M

PORT PHILLIP PLANNING DEPARTMENT Date Received: 12/07/2022

POINT ARCHITECT'S RESPONSE TO THE PERMIT CONDITIONS DATED 14.01.2022 IS AS FOLLOWS:

CONDITION 1(a) Use of light/high transparency glass for the ground floor tenancies
RESPONSE: Note added to TP 100, TP 200, TP 201 and TP202 to ensure use of light / high transparency glass
for the ground floor tenancies

CONDITION 1(b) Increased depth of the level 6 planters together with depiction of an automatic
watering system for the planter boxes.

RESPONSE: Increased planter depth depicted and note regarding automatic watering system added on TP106,
TP203, TP204 and TP205.

CONDITION 1(c) Depiction of lift overruns and plant areas on the elevations.
RESPONSE: Plant screen and lift over run depicted on TP 107, TP200, TP 201,TP202, TP203, TP204 and

TP101-106 - PROPOSED LEVEL 1-6 FLOOR PLANS TP205.
- LIFT AND FIRE STAIRS ADJUSTED TO COMPLY WITH NCC LIFT REQUIREMENTS
- FACILITY AREAS RECONFIGURED TO COMPLY WITH AS1428.1 DISABILITY
REQUIREMENTS AND INCULDE SHOWER TO EACH OFFICE
- INTERNAL DIMENSIONS AMENDED DUE TO SERVICES RECONFIGURATION
TP107 - PROPOSED ROOF PLAN i
- LIFT OVERRUN AMENDED TO SUIT UPDATED LIFT AREA. . 4500
- PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED I —
- ROOF ACCESS RELOCATED TO SUIT RECENT LIFT AND STAIR CHANGES i ROOF ACCESS L 2438 \
4753 ° 13 30 36.58 1500
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SCHEDULE OF CHANGES BY POINT ARCHITECT'S DATED 21.04.2022 IS AS FOLLOWS:

TP002 - DESIGN REPONSE
- LIFT OVERRUN AMENDED TO SUIT UPDATED LIFT AREA.
- PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED
- ROOF ACCESS RELOCATED TO SUIT RECENT LIFT AND STAIR CHANGES

TP100 - PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN
- PUMP ROOM ALLOCATION INCREASED AS PER SERVICES ENGIEERS REQUIREMEN
- BINROOM RELOCATED TO SUIT NEW LAYOUT
- ENTRY RAMP REDESIGNED TO ACCOMODATE SERVICES CUPBOARDS & COMPLY T
AS1428.1
- REAR ACCESS REDESIGNED FOR EASE OF ACCESS & COMPLY TO AS1428.1
- LIFT AND FIRE STAIRS ADJUSTED TO COMPLY WITH NCC LIFT REQUIREMENTS
- REAR ENTRY PUSHED OUT TO ALLOW FOR SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

SA A A

TP101-106 - PROPOSED LEVEL 1-6 FLOOR PLANS
- LIFT AND FIRE STAIRS ADJUSTED TO COMPLY WITH NCC LIFT REQUIREMENTS
- FACILITY AREAS RECONFIGURED TO COMPLY WITH AS1428.1 DISABILITY
REQUIREMENTS AND INCULDE SHOWER TO EACH OFFICE
- INTERNAL DIMENSIONS AMENDED DUE TO SERVICES RECONFIGURATION

TP107 - PROPOSED ROOF PLAN
- LIFT OVERRUN AMENDED TO SUIT UPDATED LIFT AREA.
- PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED
- ROOF ACCESS RELOCATED TO SUIT RECENT LIFT AND STAIR CHANGES

TP200-202 - PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
- LIFT OVERRUN AND PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED TO SUIT RECENT CHANGES

s A A A A A A KR

)
P20y

N\

B
P20y

YY"V VY VY Y VY Y Y VY VW VW NV
ROOF ACCESS  178° 13'30" 36.58 m

A

PORT PHILLIP PLANNING DEPARTMENT Date Received: 12/07/2022

POINT ARCHITECT'S RESPONSE TO THE PERMIT CONDITIONS DATED 14.01.2022 IS AS FOLLOWS:

CONDITION 1(a) Use of light/high transparency glass for the ground floor tenancies
RESPONSE: Note added to TP 100, TP 200, TP 201 and TP202 to ensure use of light / high transparency glass
for the ground floor tenancies

CONDITION 1(b) Increased depth of the level 6 planters together with depiction of an automatic

watering system for the planter boxes.
RESPONSE: Increased planter depth depicted and note regarding automatic watering system added on TP106,

TP203, TP204 and TP205.

CONDITION 1(c) Depiction of lift overruns and plant areas on the elevations.
RESPONSE: Plant screen and lift over run depicted on TP 107, TP200, TP 201,TP202, TP203, TP204 and

TP205.
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PORT PHILLIP PLANNING DEPARTMENT Date Received: 12/07/2022

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES BY POINT ARCHITECT'S DATED 21.04.2022 IS AS FOLLOWS:

LEVEL 3

RL 16.02 TP002 - DESIGN REPONSE

- LIFT OVERRUN AMENDED TO SUIT UPDATED LIFT AREA.
- PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED
- ROOF ACCESS RELOCATED TO SUIT RECENT LIFT AND STAIR CHANGES

TP100 - PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN
- PUMP ROOM ALLOCATION INCREASED AS PER SERVICES ENGIEERS REQUIREMEN
- BINROOM RELOCATED TO SUIT NEW LAYOUT
- ENTRY RAMP REDESIGNED TO ACCOMODATE SERVICES CUPBOARDS & COMPLY T
AS1428.1
- REAR ACCESS REDESIGNED FOR EASE OF ACCESS & COMPLY TO AS1428.1
- LIFT AND FIRE STAIRS ADJUSTED TO COMPLY WITH NCC LIFT REQUIREMENTS
- REAR ENTRY PUSHED OUT TO ALLOW FOR SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

SA A A

LEVEL 2
RL12.72

TP101-106 - PROPOSED LEVEL 1-6 FLOOR PLANS
- LIFT AND FIRE STAIRS ADJUSTED TO COMPLY WITH NCC LIFT REQUIREMENTS
- FACILITY AREAS RECONFIGURED TO COMPLY WITH AS1428.1 DISABILITY
REQUIREMENTS AND INCULDE SHOWER TO EACH OFFICE
- INTERNAL DIMENSIONS AMENDED DUE TO SERVICES RECONFIGURATION

LEVEL 1
RL9.08

TP107 - PROPOSED ROOF PLAN
- LIFT OVERRUN AMENDED TO SUIT UPDATED LIFT AREA.
- PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED
- ROOF ACCESS RELOCATED TO SUIT RECENT LIFT AND STAIR CHANGES

TP200-202 - PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
- LIFT OVERRUN AND PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED TO SUIT RECENT CHANGES
- EXISTING STREET R.L AT REAR UPDATED AS PER THE MOST RECENT SURVEY
CONDUCTED ON SITE

TP203-205 - SECTIONS A-A, C-C, B-B & D-D
- LIFT OVERRUN AND PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED TO SUIT RECENT CHANGES
LC CAR STACKER PIT ADJUSTED TO SUIT MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS
- EXISTING STREET R.L AT REAR UPDATED AS PER THE MOST RECENT SURVEY
CONDUCTED ON SITE
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POINT ARCHITECT'S RESPONSE TO THE PERMIT CONDITIONS DATED 14.01.2022 IS AS FOLLOWS:

CONDITION 1(a) Use of light/high transparency glass for the ground floor tenancies
RESPONSE: Note added to TP 100, TP 200, TP 201 and TP202 to ensure use of light / high transparency glass
for the ground floor tenancies

CONDITION 1(b) Increased depth of the level 6 planters together with depiction of an automatic
watering system for the planter boxes.

RESPONSE: Increased planter depth depicted and note regarding automatic watering system added on TP106,
TP203, TP204 and TP205.

CONDITION 1(c) Depiction of lift overruns and plant areas on the elevations.
RESPONSE: Plant screen and lift over run depicted on TP 107, TP200, TP 201,TP202, TP203, TP204 and

TP205.
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POINT ARCHITECT'S RESPONSE TO THE PERMIT CONDITIONS DATED 14.01.2022 IS AS FOLLOWS:

CONDITION 1(a) Use of light/high transparency glass for the ground floor tenancies
RESPONSE: Note added to TP 100, TP 200, TP 201 and TP202 to ensure use of light / high transparency glass
RL -Cfor the ground floor tenancies

CONDITION 1(b) Increased depth of the level 6 planters together with depiction of an automatic
watering system for the planter boxes.

RESPONSE: Increased planter depth depicted and note regarding automatic watering system added on TP106,
N TP203, TP204 and TP205.

CONDITION 1(c) Depiction of lift overruns and plant areas on the elevations.
RESPONSE: Plant screen and lift over run depicted on TP 107, TP200, TP 201,TP202, TP203, TP204 and
TP205.
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- REAR ACCESS REDESIGNED FOR EASE OF ACCESS & COMPLY TO AS1428.1
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- REAR ENTRY PUSHED OUT TO ALLOW FOR SERVICE REQUIREMENTS
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TP200-202 - PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
- LIFT OVERRUN AND PLANT AREA RECONFIGURED TO SUIT RECENT CHANGES
- EXISTING STREET R.L AT REAR UPDATED AS PER THE MOST RECENT SURVEY
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- CAR STACKER PIT ADJUSTED TO SUIT MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS
- EXISTING STREET R.L AT REAR UPDATED AS PER THE MOST RECENT SURVEY
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POINT ARCHITECT'S RESPONSE TO THE PERMIT CONDITIONS DATED 14.01.2022 IS AS FOLLOWS:
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S

CONDITION 1(a) Use of light/high transparency glass for the ground floor tenancies
RESPONSE: Note added to TP 100, TP 200, TP 201 and TP202 to ensure use of light / high transparency glass
for the ground floor tenancies

CONDITION 1(b) Increased depth of the level 6 planters together with depiction of an automatic
watering system for the planter boxes.

RESPONSE: Increased planter depth depicted and note regarding automatic watering system added on TP106,
TP203, TP204 and TP205.

CONDITION 1(c) Depiction of lift overruns and plant areas on the elevations.

RESPONSE: Plant screen and lift over run depicted on TP 107, TP200, TP 201,TP202, TP203, TP204 and
TP205.
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POINT ARCHITECT'S RESPONSE TO THE PERMIT CONDITIONS DATED 14.01.2022 IS AS FOLLOWS:

CONDITION 1(a) Use of light/high transparency glass for the ground floor tenancies
RESPONSE: Note added to TP 100, TP 200, TP 201 and TP202 to ensure use of light / high transparency glass
for the ground floor tenancies

CONDITION 1(b) Increased depth of the level 6 planters together with depiction of an automatic
watering system for the planter boxes.

RESPONSE: Increased planter depth depicted and note regarding automatic watering system added on TP106,
TP203, TP204 and TP205.

CONDITION 1(c) Depiction of lift overruns and plant areas on the elevations.
RESPONSE: Plant screen and lift over run depicted on TP 107, TP200, TP 201,TP202, TP203, TP204 and
TP205.
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WERE INTENDED, ON THE SITE, OR PART OF THE SITE TO WHICH THE DESIGN RELATES.

e : info@pointarc.com.au
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SECONDARY CONSENT APPLICATION
REVISION F
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PORT PHILLIP PLANNING DEPARTMENT Date Received: 12/07/2022

POINT ARCHITECT'S RESPONSE TO THE PERMIT CONDITIONS DATED 14.01.2022 IS AS FOLLOWS:

CONDITION 1(a) Use of light/high transparency glass for the ground floor tenancies
RESPONSE: Note added to TP 100, TP 200, TP 201 and TP202 to ensure use of light / high transparency glass
for the ground floor tenancies

CONDITION 1(b) Increased depth of the level 6 planters together with depiction of an automatic
watering system for the planter boxes.

RESPONSE: Increased planter depth depicted and note regarding automatic watering system added on TP106,
TP203, TP204 and TP205.

CONDITION 1(c) Depiction of lift overruns and plant areas on the elevations.
RESPONSE: Plant screen and lift over run depicted on TP 107, TP200, TP 201,TP202, TP203, TP204 and
TP205.

CITY OF PORT PHILLIP
PORT PHILLIP PLANNING SCHEME

SECONDARY CONSENT APPROVAL
under Condition No. 2 in Planning Permit No: 742/2020

Date: 6/09/2022 Sheet: 16 of 16

Note: This approval relates to ther indicated/highlighted area(s) only
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